## **Stanton Market**

## 2024 Contract

2024 Market Dates: Thursday, May 23rd, Wednesday, June 12th, Friday, July 12th and Saturday, August

24th. Rain or Shine!

Market Location: May 23rd-Downtown Stanton, June 12th-Danny Anderson Field, July 12th-Swedish

Heritage & Cultural Center, and August 24th-Old Gas Station (Rain Location: Stanton Old Lumber Yard

Event Center)

## Market Hours: Concerts Begins at 7pm

Market Manager: Jenna Ramsey (712)829-7340 or Justin Miller (712)829-2900

Whereas, Stanton Market promotes Stanton area Farmers Market vendors, food trucks, entertainment and games

Whereas, The Vendor wishes to rent space for the 2024 Stanton Market

Therefore, in consideration of the lease of the space and other good and valuable considerations, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Vendor agrees to pay Stanton Chamber of Commerce fee (\$25) per season as rent for the 2024 Season
- 2. Vendor agrees to hold harmless the Stanton Chamber of Commerce and all other Stanton entities for: ALL claims, demands, actions and causes, together with costs and expenses, including attorney fees of defending such claims, resulting or arising from claims, loss or damage to property or persons for injury or death, which may result from the installation, occupancy, operation, use, maintenance, or repair of any stand, bay, booth, installation or structure of any kind.
- 3. Vendor agrees to hold harmless the Stanton Chamber of Commerce and all other Stanton entities for: ALL claims, demands, actions and causes, together with costs and expenses, including attorney fees of defending such claims, resulting from consumption of products, food or goods which are sold, received, obtained, or acquired from any booth or other installations of any kind of the vendor.

I have read the contract and the 2024 Stanton Market Rules and Regulations and do hereby agree to follow them.

Vendor Name:	Address:	 
Phones: Home		
Email:		
\$25 Annual Fee Received by:		
Website/Facebook Page:		
Additional Information:		
When is set up? Vendors must be set	up by 7pm.	

Cost is \$25.

Please email your application to Jenna Ramsey at <u>jramsey@fmtcnet.com</u> or Justin Miller at <u>vikingcenter@myfmtc.com</u> or drop off at First Interstate Bank. Make checks payable to Stanton Chamber of Commerce Attention: Stanton Market. Mail checks to: Stanton Chamber of Commerce, PO Box 372, Stanton, Iowa 51573.